Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Offic
5-20-03 PA	TENTS ONLY
TO: THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAT document(s) or copy(ies).	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original
SUBMISSION TYPE New Resubmission (non-recordations) Document ID #	CONVEYANCE TYPE Image: Conversion of the security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #Frame # Corrective Document Reel #Frame #	Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Other: Image: Security Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Name (line 1): James W. Cady Name (line 2): James Wilder Name (line 3): David L. Roper Name (line 4): James Douglas Wehrly, Jr. Name (line 5): Jeff Buchle Name (line 6): Russell Rapport Name (line 7): Execution Date: May 20, 2003 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.	State:TXZip:78758
PAGES Enter the total number of pages of the attached of APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER Enter either the Patent application number or the patent n Patent Application No(s).: 10/136,890	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent a executing inventor:	pplication, enter the date the application was signed by the first nan
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS	

PATENT REEL: 014087 FRAME: 0715

AUS:542898.1

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. application number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ РСТ	PCT PCT	PCT PCT PCT			
NUMBER OF PROPERTIES						
Enter the total number of properties involved: One (1)						
FEE AMOUNT	For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>					
fethod of Payment: Enclosed (included in the check covering the filing fee), or						
	Deposit Account					
	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Debit Account No.:					
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account No. 50-0897.					
STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	RE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
L Seett Doube	(Little	alt man	2002			
J. Scott Denko May 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James W. Cady, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, James Wilder, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, David L. Roper, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, James Douglas Wehrly, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, Jeffrey Alan Buchle, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, and Russell Rapport, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Austin, Texas, (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **"Integrated Circuit Stacking System and Method,"** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 02, 2002, such application having United States Patent Application No. 10/136,890 and;

WHEREAS, Staktek Group L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 8900 Shoal Creek, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to Staktek Group L.P. all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

1. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world; 2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications for patents, patents and like protection.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

Assignor:

Date: 5-20-03

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by James W. Cady on this the 20th day of May, 2003.

(Seal)

K Chan Her

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: $\frac{7/24}{05}$

2

§ §

§

PATENT REEL: 014087 FRAME: 0718

AUS:542888.1



Assignor:

Date: 5/20/2003

By: James Douglas Wehrlv. Jr.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by James Douglas Wehrly on this the <u>20</u> day of May,

8 8 8

2003.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: $\frac{7/24}{05}$

Assignor:

By: Jeffrey Alan Buchle

Date: 5/20/03

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by Jeffrey Alan Buchle on this the 20th day of May,

§ § §

2003.

(Seal)

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: $\frac{\eta}{24/05}$

Assignor:

Date: 5-20-05

By: Pursel Papport

Russell Rapport

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

(Seal)

This instrument was acknowledged by Russell Rapport on this the **2016** day of May, 2003.

§ § §

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: $\frac{7/24}{05}$



PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	PCT			
only if a U.S. application number	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT PCT			
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT			
NUMBER OF PROPERTIES						
Enter the total number of properties involved:One (1)						
FEE AMOUNT	For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>					
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (included in the check covering the filing fee), or					
	Deposit Account					
	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Debit Account No.:					
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account No. 50-0897.					
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE						
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
J. Scott Denko May 20, 2003						
J. Scott Denko May 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature						
France of Ferson Signing	Ci Silani y					
	·					